November 2024

Position

ELECTRICIAN Il
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CLERK TYPIST 1lI

CLERK TYPIST |
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CLERK TYPIST |

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
CLERK TYPIST I
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER

October 2024 (ADDENDUM)
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE Il

SCH HEALTH COUNSELOR III
SCH HEALTH COUNSELOR 111
ATTORNEY IV

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

CLERK TYPIST I
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
BUYER Il

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-125

Effective Date
11/1/2024
11/6/2024
11/6/2024
11/6/2024
11/7/2024
11/7/2024
11/8/2024
11/10/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024

10/3/2024

10/7/2024
10/17/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/23/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/28/2024
10/31/2024

September 2024 (ADDENDUM)

INST COORD TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
SCHOOL AIDE |

CLERK TYPIST |

SCHOOL AIDE |

August 2024 (ADDENDUM)
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER

9/6/2024
9/7/2024
9/14/2024
9/16/2024
9/24/2024
9/27/2024

8/1/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/5/2024
8/8/2024
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48,894.00
43,357.00
63,854.00
42,620.00
25,970.00
55,054.00
29,036.00
64,985.00
65,880.00
25,970.00
46,130.00
44,446.00

79,459.00
53,572.00
114,785.00
89,594.00
146,171.00
101,411.00
28,774.00
28,774.00
28,774.00
33,192.00
67,970.00
37,580.00

70,127.00
74,647.00
42,388.00
35,330.00
24,109.00
26,712.00

74,647.00
46,609.00
46,609.00
53,975.00
44,446.00



GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-125

Position Effective Date Fund Annual Pay

SEC SCH PRINCIPAL (HIGH) 8/9/2024 L S 115,372.00
HIGH SCHOOL GUIDANCE COUNSELOR 8/10/2024 L S 58,142.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER 8/15/2024 L S 63,854.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER 8/15/2024 L S 61,283.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER 8/15/2024 L S 89,689.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER 8/15/2024 L S 92,536.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER 8/15/2024 L S 56,020.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER 8/15/2024 L S 54,085.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER 8/15/2024 L S 46,609.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER 8/15/2024 L S 61,890.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER 8/16/2024 L S 65,880.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER 8/16/2024 L S 38,780.00
SEC SCH ASST PRINCIPAL 8/17/2024 L S 78,928.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER 8/24/2024 L S 48,276.00
SCHOOL AIDE 1l 8/24/2024 F S 42,731.00
SCHOOL AIDE Il 8/28/2024 L S 44,086.00
SCHOOL AIDE | 8/31/2024 L S 32,170.00
July 2024 (ADDENDUM)

SCHOOL AIDE Ill 7/6/2024 L S 47,279.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER 7/15/2024 L S 67,303.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER 7/17/2024 L S 65,880.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER 7/19/2024 L S 59,987.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER 7/24/2024 L S 74,362.00
June 2024 (ADDENDUM)

SEC SCH PRINCIPAL (MIDDLE) 6/12/2024 L S 111,646.00
May 2024 (ADDENDUM)

SEC SCH ASST PRINCIPAL 5/5/2024 L S 107,866.00
COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE Il 5/24/2024 F S 31,313.00

March 2024 (ADDENDUM)
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER 3/2/2024 L S 46,609.00

October 2023 (ADDENDUM)

GENERAL ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 10/24/2023 L S 78,554.00
Disclaimer: REPORTING MAY BE SUBJECT TO AMENDMENTS
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