GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-125

November 2024					
Position	Effective Date	Fund	Ann	Annual Pay	
ELECTRICIAN II	11/1/2024	L	\$	48,894.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	11/6/2024	L	\$	43,357.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	11/6/2024	L	\$	63,854.00	
CLERK TYPIST III	11/6/2024	L	\$	42,620.00	
CLERK TYPIST I	11/7/2024	L	\$	25,970.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	11/7/2024	L	\$	55,054.00	
CLERK TYPIST I	11/8/2024	L	\$	29,036.00	
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	11/10/2024	L	\$	64,985.00	
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	11/14/2024	L	\$	65,880.00	
CLERK TYPIST I	11/14/2024	L	\$	25,970.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	11/15/2024	L	\$	46,130.00	
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER	11/15/2024	L	\$	44,446.00	
October 2024 (ADDENDUM)					
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	10/3/2024	L	\$	79,459.00	
SCHOOL AIDE III	10/7/2024	L	\$	53,572.00	
SCH HEALTH COUNSELOR III	10/17/2024	L	\$	114,785.00	
SCH HEALTH COUNSELOR III	10/17/2024	L	\$	89,594.00	
ATTORNEY IV	10/20/2024	L	\$	146,171.00	
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	10/23/2024	L	\$	101,411.00	
SCHOOL AIDE I	10/25/2024	F	\$	28,774.00	
SCHOOL AIDE I	10/25/2024	L	\$	28,774.00	
SCHOOL AIDE I	10/25/2024	F	\$	28,774.00	
CLERK TYPIST III	10/25/2024	L	\$	33,192.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	10/28/2024	L	\$	67,970.00	
BUYER II	10/31/2024	L	\$	37,580.00	
BOTEKII	10/31/2024	_	Y	37,300.00	
September 2024 (ADDENDUM)					
INST COORD TEACHER	9/6/2024	L	\$	70,127.00	
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	9/7/2024	L	\$	74,647.00	
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	9/14/2024	L	\$	42,388.00	
SCHOOL AIDE I	9/16/2024	L	\$	35,330.00	
CLERK TYPIST I	9/24/2024	L	\$	24,109.00	
SCHOOL AIDE I	9/27/2024	L	\$	26,712.00	
August 2024 (ADDENDUM)					
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	8/1/2024	L	\$	74,647.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	8/4/2024	L	, \$	46,609.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	8/4/2024	L	\$	46,609.00	
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	8/5/2024	L	\$	53,975.00	
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	8/8/2024	L	\$	44,446.00	
	, =, == :		7	,	

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-125

Position	Effective Date	Fund	Ann	Annual Pay	
SEC SCH PRINCIPAL (HIGH)	8/9/2024	L	\$	115,372.00	
HIGH SCHOOL GUIDANCE COUNSELOR	8/10/2024	L	\$	58,142.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	8/15/2024	L	\$	63,854.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	8/15/2024	L	\$	61,283.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	8/15/2024	L	\$	89,689.00	
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	8/15/2024	L	\$	92,536.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	8/15/2024	L	\$	56,020.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	8/15/2024	L	\$	54,085.00	
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	8/15/2024	L	\$	46,609.00	
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	8/15/2024	L	\$	61,890.00	
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	8/16/2024	L	\$	65,880.00	
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	8/16/2024	L	\$	38,780.00	
SEC SCH ASST PRINCIPAL	8/17/2024	L	\$	78,928.00	
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	8/24/2024	L	\$	48,276.00	
SCHOOL AIDE II	8/24/2024	F	\$	42,731.00	
SCHOOL AIDE II	8/28/2024	L	\$	44,086.00	
SCHOOL AIDE I	8/31/2024	L	\$	32,170.00	
July 2024 (ADDENDUM)					
SCHOOL AIDE III	7/6/2024	L	\$	47,279.00	
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	7/15/2024	L	\$	67,303.00	
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	7/17/2024	L	\$	65,880.00	
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	7/19/2024	L	\$	59,987.00	
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	7/24/2024	L	\$	74,362.00	
June 2024 (ADDENDUM)					
SEC SCH PRINCIPAL (MIDDLE)	6/12/2024	L	\$	111,646.00	
May 2024 (ADDENDUM)					
SEC SCH ASST PRINCIPAL	5/5/2024	L	\$	107,866.00	
COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE II	5/24/2024	F	\$	31,313.00	
March 2024 (ADDENDUM)					
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER	3/2/2024	L	\$	46,609.00	
MINDENGALIEN TEACHER	3/2/2024	_	Ų	+0,000.00	
October 2023 (ADDENDUM)					
GENERAL ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR	10/24/2023	L	\$	78,554.00	
Disclaimer: PEDOPTING MAY BE SUBJECT TO AMENDMENTS					

Disclaimer: REPORTING MAY BE SUBJECT TO AMENDMENTS